Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

Harper

Persons Served
Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons 18 14
Avg. monthly adults 5 4
Avg. monthly children 14 9
Avg. monthly persons 504 488
Persons 297 193
Avg. monthly persons 0 0
Avg. monthly persons 4 5
Persons 1 27
Avg. monthly children 12 16
Avg. monthly children 20 23

Total of programs listed

5,436
1,430
2,821
1,185

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020

14
7
14
451
78

24
21

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2018 FY 2019
$25,924 $21,170
$1,310 $6,736
$41,426 $31,298
$598,936 $606,811
$61,560 $76,513
$0 $0
$904 $2,097
$4,639 $130,171
$315,019 $564,034
$83,262 $92,697

FY 2018 FY 2019
$1,132,979 $1,531,526

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2020

$21,589
$4,609
$36,969
$638,695
$71,077
$0
$4,781
$1,965
$876,023
$88,170

FY 2020
$1,743,878



