

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Harper

	Persons Served			Ann	Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	
Avg. monthly persons	18	14	14	\$25,924	\$21,170	\$21,589	
Avg. monthly adults	5	4	7	\$1,310	\$6,736	\$4,609	
Avg. monthly children	14	9	14	\$41,426	\$31,298	\$36,969	
Avg. monthly persons	504	488	451	\$598,936	\$606,811	\$638,695	
Persons	297	193	78	\$61,560	\$76,513	\$71,077	
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Avg. monthly persons	4	5	6	\$904	\$2,097	\$4,781	
Persons	1	27	0	\$4,639	\$130,171	\$1,965	
Avg. monthly children	12	16	24	\$315,019	\$564,034	\$876,023	
Avg. monthly children	20	23	21	\$83,262	\$92,697	\$88,170	
Total of programs listed				FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	
				\$1,132,979	\$1,531,526	\$1,743,878	

2019 County Population Estimates

Population	5,436
Under 20	1,430
20-64	2,821
65 & Over	1,185

